It	was	Mr	Adcock	who	failed	to	respond	to	concerns	Mr	Douglas	properly	raised	and	he	who	kept	changing	the
terms	of	employment	so	as	to	preclude	Mr	Douglas'	return.

Orders

[62]	For	the	reasons	given	the	following	orders	are	made:

(i)	The	respondent,	BA	Logging	Limited,	is	to	pay	to	the	applicant
Mr	Todd	Douglas,	the	sum	of	$24,750.00	(Twenty	Four

thousand,	seven	hundred	and	fifty	dollars)	as	reimbursement	of	wages	lost	as	a	result	of	Mr	Douglas'	unjustified	dismissal;
and

(ii)	The	respondent	is	to	pay	to	the	applicant	a	further	$10,000.00
(Ten	thousand	dollars)	as	compensation	for	humiliation,	loss	of
dignity	and	injury	to	feelings	pursuant	to	section	123(1)(c)(i)	of